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Mount Facecam Pro on your monitor. Alternatively, secure Facecam Pro to your Elgato Multi Mount system via the 1/4-inch thread.
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Installation

Download and install the Camera Hub app.

¥ eIgato.com/doleoad
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Connect Facecam Pro directly to a USB 3.0 port (minimum transfer rate of 5 Gbit/s, or better) on
your PC or Mac — do not use a USB hub.

A Use the supplied USB-C-to-C cable. If using a USB-C-to-A cable, make sure it supports 5 Gbit/s
data transfer and 7.5 watts power delivery.




Maintenance

Do not cover the air vents. Doing so may cause overheating. Clean the lens with a soft, lint-free cloth. Do not use paper towels or detergents.
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While Facecam is powered on, press and hold the RESET button for five seconds to reset your
current settings like focus, saturation or shutter speed to factory defaults.

Use Facecam Pro with your favorite apps:

0BS, Zoom, Teams, Skype, Slack,
Google Meet, FaceTime

or any other UVC-compliant apps.
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Technical specifications

Supported Resolutions Field of View EEEENESTE
2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60, 1080p30, 90° (diagonal) IRREAMR | S-SR — N I S :
720p60, 720p30 s 4 (Pb) R (Hg) % (Cd) 7NE8E (Cr) ZIRIEE (Cre) %R _ 70k (PBDE)
ensor BE o) o o) o o o

Optics SONY® STARVIS™ CMOS oo - S — 5 5 5
Elgato Premium AF Lens G105 = - - -

g Connection \10} 2B o) o o) ¢} e} o
Focus Range USB 3.0 (or better), Type C " = = = 5 o 5
10cm | 4 in - Infinity (o) . . o o o ) 5 5

Dimensions ) o
Aperture W116xH38xD79mm [46x15x3.1in O ErEATEENEESMEFTEIMERNS B7 (BT (SR ESPESaRNENREE R EERENRBERT.
f/2.0 (without mount) X REpaEEENE SR —EHRTNE BB (BT AR ERTASEENEN RESR BERENREER,
. (EPSTER T AR A8 AR RS/ T 36400172

Focal Length Weight

21 mm (full-frame equivalent) 240 g 0.53 Ib (without mount)
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Mise en place

* Installez Facecam Pro sur votre écran.

 Vous pouvez aussi fixer Facecam Pro a votre systeme
Elgato Multi Mount gréce au filetage 1/4".

Installation

e Téléchargez et installez I'application Camera Hub.

 Branchez directement Facecam Pro sur un port USB 3.0

(vitesse de transfert minimale de 5 Gbit/s) de votre PC ou
de votre Mac. N'utilisez pas de hub USB.

o Utilisez le cable USB-C vers USB-C fourni. Si vous
utilisez un cable USB-C vers USB-A, assurez-vous qu'il
peut transférer les données a 5 Ghit/s et délivrer une
alimentation de 7,5 W.

Entretien

© Ne couvrez pas les sorties d'aération. Cela risquerait de

provoquer une surch auffe.

* Nettoyez I'objectif avec un tissu doux et non pelucheux.

N'utilisez pas d'essu ie-tout ni de détergent.
Réinitialisation
© Quand Facecam est sous tension, appuyez de fagon
prolongée sur le bouton RESET pendant cing secondes
pour réinitialiser les réglages actuels et rétablir les
valeurs par défaut (mise au point, saturation ou vitesse
d’obturation, etc.).

Utilisez Facecam Pro avec vos applications préférées: OBS,
Zoom, Teams, Skype, Slack, Google Meet, FaceTime ou
d'autres applications compatibles avec le protocole UVC.

Caractéristiques techniques

Résolutions compatibles : 2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60,
1080p30, 720p60, 720p30

Optique : Lentille Elgato Premium AF

Plage de mise au point : 10 cm - Infini (e)

Quverture : f/2

Focale : 21 mm (équivalent plein format

Champ de vision : 90° (en diagonale)Capteur : CMOS

SONY® STARVIS™

Connectique : USB 3.0 (ou supérieur), Type C

Dimensions : L 116 x H 38 x P 79 mm (sans fixation)

Poids : 240 g (sans fixation)

@®

Befestigung

* Befestige Facecam Pro an deinem Monitor.

o Alternativ kannst du Facecam Pro auch tiber das
1/4-Zoll-Gewinde an deinem Elgato Multi Mount-System
befestigen.

Installation
e Lade die App ..Camera Hub" herunter und installiere sie.

© SchlieRe Facecam Pro direkt an einem USB
3.0-Anschluss (Ubertragungsrate von 5 Gbit/s oder

mehr) am PC oder Mac an — verwende keinen USB-Hub.
© Verwende das beiliegende USB-C-auf-C-Kabel. Wenn du

stattdessen ein USB-C-auf-A-Kabel nutzen méchtest,

vergewissere dich, dass es eine Ubertragungsrate von

5 Gbit/s und eine Stromversorgung mit 7,5 Watt

unterstiitzt.

Richtige Verwendung und Reinigung

* Bedecke nicht die Laftungsschlitze. Andernfalls kann es
zu Uberhitzung kommen.

* Reinige das Objektiv mit einem weichen, fusselfreien
Tuch. Verwende keine Papiertiicher oder
Reinigungsmittel.

Zuriicksetzen

 Halte die RESET-Taste fiinf Sekunden lang gedriickt,
wahrend Facecam eingeschaltet ist, um die aktuellen
Einstellungen (z. B. fur Fokus, Sattigung und
Verschlusszeit) auf die Standardeinstellungen



zuriickzusetzen.

Verwende Facecam Pro mit deinen meistgenutzten Apps:
0BS, Zoom, Teams, Skype, Slack, Google Meet, FaceTime
und allen anderen UVC-konformen Programmen.

Technische Daten

Unterstiitzte Auflosungen: 2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60,
1080p30, 720p60, 720p30

Optik: Elgato-Premiumobjektiv (AF)Brennweitenbereich:
100 mm —unendlich («)Blende: f/2.0

Brennwesite: 21 mm (Vollbild4quivalent)Bildbereich: 90°
(diagonal)

Sensor: SONY® STARVIS™ CMOS

Anschluss: USB 3.0 (oder besser), Typ C

Abmessungen: B 116 x H 38 x T 79 mm (ohne Halterung)
Gewicht: 240 g (ohne Halterung)

®

Montaje

® Puedes montar tu Facecam Pro en la pantalla.

© También puedes fijar tu Facecam Pro a tu sistema Elgato
Multi Mount usando la rosca de 1/4 de pulgada.

Instalacion

 Descarga e instala la aplicacion Camera Hub.

 Conecta tu Facecam Pro directamente a un puerto USB

3.0 (se requiere al menos una velocidad de transferencia
de 5 Gbps) de tu PC o Mac. No la conectes a un hub USB.

 Usa el cable USB-C a USB-C incluido. Sivas a usar un
cable USB-C a USB-A, comprueba que admita
transferencias de 5 Gbps y 7,5 W de alimentacion.

Cuidados y mantenimiento

© No tapes las tomas de aire. Si lo haces, el dispositivo
podria sobrecalentarse.

e Limpia el objetivo con un trapo suave que no suelte
fibras. No uses papel de cocina ni detergentes.

Restablecer la configuracion

o Mientras la Facecam esta encendida, mantén pulsado el
boton RESET durante cinco segundos para restablecer
los valores de fabrica de la configuracién: enfoque,
saturacion, velocidad de obturacicn, etc.

Usa tu Facecam Pro con tus aplicaciones favoritas: OBS,
Zoom, Teams, Skype, Slack, Google Meet, FaceTime y
cualquier otra aplicacion que admita el estandar UVC.

Especificaciones técnicas

Resoluciones admitidas: 2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60,
1080p30, 720p60, 720p30

Optica: Objetivo AF avanzado Elgato

Intervalo de enfoque: 10 cm | 4 pulg. - Infinito (e)
Apertura: f/2.0

Distancia focal: 21 mm (equivalente en fotograma

completo)

Campo de vision: 90° (diagonal)

Sensor: CMOS SONY® STARVIS™

Conexion: USB 3.0 (o superior), Tipo C

Dimensiones: (ancho x alto x fondo)

116x38x79mm [ 4,6 x 1,5x 3,1 pulg.

(sin montura)

Peso: 240 g | 0,53 Ib (sin montura)

a

Montaggio

* Monta Facecam Pro sul tuo monitor.

 In alternativa, fissa Facecam Pro sul tuo sistema Elgato
Multi Mount tramite la filettatura da 1/4 di pollice.

Installazione

 Scarica e installa I'app Camera Hub.

© Connetti Facecam Pro direttamente
auna porta USB 3.0 (velocita di



trasferimento minima 5 Gbit/s o superiore) sul tuo PC o
Mac —non usare un hub USB.
® Usail cavo USB C a USB C in dotazione.
Se usi un cavo USB C a USB A, assicurati
che supporti 5 Gbit/s di trasferimento
dati e 7,5 Watt di potenza.

Manutenzione

© Non coprire le prese d'aria per evitare un
surriscaldamento.

 Pulisci la lente con un panno morbido privo di lanuggine.
Non usare salviette di carta o detergenti.

Ripristino

© Quando Facecam & accesa, premi e tieni premuto il
pulsante RESET per cinque secondi per ripristinare le tue
impostazioni attuali quali messa a fuoco, saturazione o
velocita dell‘otturatore alle impostazioni di fabbrica.

Usa Facecam Pro con le tue app preferite: 0BS, Zoom,
Teams, Skype, Slack, Google Meet, FaceTime o qualsiasi
altra app compatibile con UVC.

Specifiche techniche

Risoluzione supportata: 2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60,
1080p30, 720p60, 720p30

Sistema ottico: lenti Elgato Premium AF

Profondita di campo: 10 cm | 4 in - Infinito ()
Apertura: /2.0

Lunghezza focale: 21 mm (equivalente al pieno formato)
Campo visivo: 90° (diagonale)

Sensore: SONY® STARVIS™ CMOS

Connessione: USB 3.0 (o superiore), Type C
Dimensioni: L 116 xH 38 x P79 mm |

4,6x1,5x3,1in (senza supporto)

Peso: 240 g | 0,53 Ib (senza supporto)

Q@D

Montage

* Montage van Facecam Pro op uw monitor.

 Bevestig de Facecam Pro aan uw Elgato Multi Mount-
systeem via de 1/4-inch draad.

Installatie

* Download en installeer de app Camera Hub.

o Sluit Facecam Pro rechtstreeks aan op een USB
3.0-poort (minimale overdrachtsnelheid van 5 Gbit/s of
beter) op uw pc of Mac - gebruik geen USB-hub.

 Gebruik de bijgeleverde USB-C-naar-C-kabel. Gebruikt u
een USB-C-naar-A-kabel, controleer dan of deze een
gegevensoverdracht van 5 Gbit/s en een
stroomvoorziening van 7,5 W ondersteunt.

Onderhoud
* Bedek de ventilatieopeningen niet.

Hierdoor kan oververhitting ontstaan.

 Reinig de lens met een zachte, niet-pluizende doek.
Gebruik geen papieren handdoekje of
reinigingsmiddelen.

Reset

© Houd de RESET-knop vijf seconden ingedrukt terwijl
Facecam is ingeschakeld om de huidige instellingen,
zoals scherpstelling, verzadiging of sluitertijd, terug te
zetten naar de fabrieksinstellingen.

Gebruik Facecam Pro met uw favoriete apps: OBS, Zoom,
Teams, Skype, Slack, Google Meet, FaceTime of andere
UVC-compatibele apps.

Technische specificaties

Ondersteunde resoluties: 2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60,
1080p30, 720p60, 720p30

Optiek: Elgato Premium AF Lens

Focusbereik: 10 cm - oneindig (e)



Diafragma: f/2.0

Zichtslengte: 21 mm (full-frame equivalent)Zichthoek: 90°
(diagonaal)

Sensor: SONY:geregistreerd: STARVIS™ CMOS
Aansluiting: USB 3.0 (of beter), Type C

Afmetingen: B 116 xH38xD79mm | 4.6 x 1.5x3.1in
(zonder houder)

Gewicht: 240 g | 0.53 Ib (zonder houder)

o Kiinnitd Facecam Pro nayttoosi.

* \/oit vaihtoehtoisesti kiinnittdd Facecam Pro -kameran
Elgato Multi Mount -jarjestelmdén 1/4-tuuman
kierteelld.

Asennus

* Lataa ja asenna Camera Hub -sovellus.

© Kytke Facecam Pro suoraan PC- tai

Mac-tietokoneesi USB 3.0 -porttiin (siirtonopeus
véhintdan 5 Gbit/s). Al kayta USB-keskitinta.

© Kaytd laitteen mukana tulevaa kaapelia USB-C:sta USB-

C:hen. Jos kaytét kaapelia USB-C:sté USB-A:han,
varmista, etté se tukee siirtonopeutta 5 Gbit/s ja 7,5
watin virransyottod.

Huolto

o Al peita iima-aukkoja. Muutoin laite saattaa
kuumentua liikaa.

* Puhdista linssi pehmealld nukkaamattomalla liinalla.
Ald kédyta paperipyyhkeitd tai pesuaineita.

Nollaus

© Kun Facecam-kamerassa on virta paalld, paina RESET-
painiketta ja pidd sitd alhaalla viisi sekuntia. Tama
nollaa kameran asetukset tehdasasetuksiin, mukaan
lukien tarkennus, varikylldisyys ja suljinnopeus.

Kéyté Facecam Pro -kameraa suosikkisovelluksiesi kanssa:

0BS, Zoom, Teams, Skype, Slack, Google Meet, FaceTime
ja kaikki UVC-yhteensopivat sovellukset.

Tekniset tiedot

Tuetut tarkkuudet: 2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60, 1080p30,
720p60, 720p30

Optiikka: Elgato Premium AF -linssi

Tarkennusetaisyys: 10 cm — adrettomyys () Aukko: f/2.0
Polttovali: 21 mm (tdyskennoa vastaava)Nakokentta: 90°
(diagonaalinen)

Kenno: SONY® STARVIS™ CMOS

Liitanta: USB 3.0 (tai parempi), Type C

Mitat: L 116 x K38 x S 79 mm (ilman kiinniketta)

Paino: 240 g (ilman kiinniketta)

@
Montering
* Monter Facecam Pro pa din skaerm.

 Alternativt kan du fastgere Facecam Pro til dit Elgato
Multi Mount-system via 1/4-tommer gevindet.

Installation
* Download og installer Camera Hub-appen.
e Tilslut Facecam Pro direkte til en USB 3.0-port (minimum

overfarselshastighed pa 5 Gbit/s eller bedre) pa din PC
eller Mac — brug ikke en USB-hub.

* Brug det medfalgende USB-C-til-C-kabel. Hvis du bruger
et USB-C-til-A-kabel, skal du serge for, at det
understatter 5 Gbit/s dataoverfarsel og 7,5 watt
stremforsyning.

Vedligeholdelse

« Tildaek ikke ventilationsabningerne. Hvis du ger det, kan
det forarsage overophedning.

* Rens linsen med en blgd, fnugfri klud. Brug ikke
papirhandklzeder eller renggringsmidler.



Nulstil

* Mens Facecam er teendt, skal du trykke og holde
RESET-knappen nede i fem sekunder for at nulstille dine
nuveerende indstillinger som fokus, maetning eller
lukkerhastighed til fabriksindstillingerne.

Brug Facecam Pro med din foretrukne apps: OBS, Zoom,
Teams, Skype, Slack, Google Meet, FaceTime eller andre
UVC-kompatible apps.

Tekniske specifikationer

Understattede oplasninger: 2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60,
1080p30, 720p60, 720p30

Optik: Elgato Premium AF-objektiv

Fokusraekkevidde: 10 cm - Uendelig (e)Bleende: /2,0
Breaendvidde: 21 mm (svarende fuldskeerm)Synsfelt: 90°
(diagonal)

Sensor: SONY® STARVIS™: CMOS

Tilslutning: USB 3.0 (eller bedre), Type C

Mal: B 116 x H 38 x D 79 mm (uden montering)
Veegt: 240 g (uden montering)

()

Montering

* Monter Facecam Pro pa skjermen.

o Alternativt kan du feste Facecam Pro til Elgato Multi
Mount-systemet via 6 mm-gjengen.

Installasjon

e Last ned og installer Camera Hub-appen.

 Koble Facecam Pro direkte til en USB 3.0-port (minimum
overfgringshastighet pa 5 Gbit/s, eller bedre) pa PC-en
eller Macen — ikke bruk en USB-hub.

* Bruk den medfalgende USB-C-til-C-kabelen. Hvis du
bruker en USB-C-til-A-kabel, m& du forsikre deg om at
den stotter 5 Gbit/s dataoverfaring og 7,5 watt
stromforsyning.

Vedlikehold
o Ikke dekk til luftventilene. Det kan fare til overoppheting.

 Rengjor linsen med en myk klut som ikke loer. Ikke bruk
papirhandkleer eller vaskemidler.

Tilbakestill

® Mens Facecam er sldtt pa, trykker du og holder inne
RESET-knappen i fem sekunder for 4 tilbakestille
gjeldende innstillinger som fokus, metning eller
lukkerhastighet til fabrikkinnstillinger.

Bruk Facecam Pro med favorittappene dine: 0BS, Zoom,
Teams, Skype, Slack, Google Meet, FaceTime eller andre
UVC-kompatible apper.

Tekniske spesifikasjoner

Stattede opplesninger: 2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60,
1080p30, 720p60, 720p30

Optikk: Elgato Premium AF-objektiv
Fokusrekkevidde: 10 cm | 4 tommer - uendelig ()
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Blenderdpning: f/2,0

Brennelengde: 21 mm (tilsvarer fullskjerm)

Synsfelt: 90° (diagonal)

Sensor: SONY:registrert: STARVIS™ CMOS

Tilkobling: USB 3.0 (eller bedre), type C
Mal:B116xH38xD 79 mm | 4,6 x 1,5x3,1 tommer (uten
feste)

Vekt: 240 g | 0,53 Ib (uten feste)

(&)

Montering

* Montera Facecam Pro pa bildskarmen.

 Alternativt kan du fasta Facecam Pro pé Elgato Multi
Mount-systemet med 1/4-tumsganga.

Installation

© Hamta och installera Camera Hub-appen.

© Anslut Facecam Pro direkt till en USB 3.0-port (minsta
Gverforingstakt om 5



Ghit/s eller mer) i datorn — anvénd inte en USB-hubb.

¢ Anvand den medfoljande USB C-till-C-kabeln. Se till att
en eventuell USB C-till-A-kabel kan hantera 5 Ghit/s
datadverfdring och 7,5 watt effektgverforing.

Underhall

e Téck inte 6ver ventilationshalen. Detta kan orsaka
dverhettning.

* Rengdr linsen med en mjuk och luddfri duk. Anvand inte
pappershanddukar eller I6sningsmedel.

Aterstilla

o Aterstall de aktuella installningarna fér fokus, méattnad
och slutartid till fabriksinstéllningarna genom att trycka
pé och halla in RESET-knappen i fem sekunder medan
Facecam &r pa.

Anvénd Facecam pro med dina favoritappar: OBS, Zoom,
Teams, Skype, Slack, Google Meet, FaceTime eller alla
andra appar som anvander UVC.

Tekniska specifikationer

Upplésningar som stéds: 2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60,
1080p30, 720p60, 720p30

Optik: Elgato Premium AF-lins

Fokusomréade: 10 cm — odndligt (e)

Bléndare: f/2.0

Fokuslangd: 21 mm (motsvarande brannvidd for 35mm
kamera)

Synfélt: 90° (diagonalt)

Sensor: SONY® STARVIS™ CMOS

Anslutning: USB 3.0 (eller battre), typ C

Matt: B 116 x H 38 x D 79 mm (utan faste)Vikt: 240 g
(utan faste)

@B

Montagem

* Monte a Facecam Pro no monitor.

* Opcionalmente, prenda a Facecam Pro no sistema Multi

Mount da Elgato com a rosca de 1/4 de polegada.

Instalacdo

* Baixe e instale 0 app Camera Hub.

 Conecte a Facecam Pro diretamente a uma porta USB
3.0 (taxa de transferéncia minima de 5 Gbit/s ou

superior) do PC ou Mac — ndo use uma extensdo USB.

e Use o cabo USB-C fornecido. Caso use um cabo de
USB-C para USB-A, certifique-se de que ele seja
compativel com taxa de transferéncia de 5 Gbit/s e
alimentacdo de 7,5 watts.

Manutencao

* Nao cubra as aberturas de ventilagao, pois isso pode
causar sobreaquecimento.

e Limpe as lentes com um pano macio e sem fiapos. Nao
use toalhas de papel nem detergente.
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Redefinicaot

© Enquanto a Facecam estiver ligada, mantenha o botdo
RESET pressionado por cinco segundos para redefinir os
ajustes atuais, como foco, saturacdo e velocidade do
obturador, aos ajustes de fabrica.

Use a Facecam Pro com os seus apps favoritos: 0BS,
Zoom, Teams, Skype, Slack, Google Meet, FaceTime ou
qualquer outro app em conformidade com UVC.
Especificacdes técnicas

Resolugdes Compativeis: 2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60,
1080p30, 720p60, 720p30

Optica: Lente AF Elgato Premium

Alcance do Foco: 10 cm - Infinito (e)

Abertura: f/2.0

Distancia Focal: 21 mm (equivalente a quadro completo)
Campo de Visdo: 90° (diagonal)

Sensor: SONY® STARVIS™ CMOS



Conexao: USB 3.0 (ou superior), Tipo C Dimensdes:
L 116 x A 38 x P 79 mm (sem montagem)
Peso: 240 g (sem montagem)

()

Montaj

 Facecam Pro'yu ekraniniza ilistirin.

 Ya da Facecam Pro’yu Elgato Multi Mount sisteminize
1/4 ing dis ile monte edin.

Kurulum

© Camera Hub uygulamasini indirip ytkleyin.

© Facecam Pro'yu bilgisayarinizda veya Mac'inizde bir USB
3.0 baglanti noktasina dogrudan baglayin (minimum

5 Gbit/s veya daha iyi bir transfer hizinda) - USB baglanti
gobegi kullanmayin.

o Verilen USB-C - C kablosunu kullanin. USB-C - A kablosu
kullanmak isterseniz, 5 Gbit/s veri aktarimini ve 7,5 vat

giig aktarimini desteklediginden emin olun.

Bakim

© Havalandirma deliklerini kapatmayin. Aksi takdirde agiri
1sinma olabilir.

o Lensi yumusak, hav birakmayan bir bezle temizleyin.
Kagit havlu veya deterjan kullanmayin.

Sifirlama

 Odak, doygunluk veya deklansor hizi gibi gecerli ayarlar,
var sayllan fabrika ayarlarina sifirlamak icin Facecam'iniz
acikken, RESET diigmesini bes saniye boyunca basili
tutun.

Facecam Pro'nuzu en sevdiginiz uygulamalarla birlikte

kullanin: OBS, Zoom, Teams, Skype, Slack, Google Meet,

FaceTime veya diger herhangi bir UVC uyumlu uygulama.

Teknik Spesifikasyonlar

Desteklenen Coztndrlikler: 2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60,

1080p30, 720p60, 720p30
Optik: Elgato Premium AF Lens
Odak Araligi: 10 cm - Sonsuz (eo)
Diyafram: /2.0
Odak Uzunlugu: 21 mm (tam kare esdegeri)
Gariig Alani: 90° (diyagonal)
Sensor: SONY® STARVIS™CMOS
Baglanti: USB 3.0 (veya daha iyi), Tip C
Ebatlar: G 116 x U 38 x D 79 mm (askisiz)Agirhik: 240 g
(askisiz)
@B
Irepéwon
 Y1epewaTe To Facecam Pro oty 086vn oag.
® EvalhakTikd, ac@ahioTe To Facecam
Pro o10 cUonpa Elgato Multi Mount pe
T BorBeia Tou oTTEIpWHATOG 1/4 IVTOWV.
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Eykatdataon

© KareBaoTe kal eykataotioTe Tnv epappoyr) Camera Hub.

® TuvdéaTe To Facecam Pro ameubeiag ot pia Bupa USB
3.0 (eAdx10Tn TaXUTNTO PETagopds 5 Gbit/s, i kaAUTepn)
o710 PC f Mac oag. Mnv xpnaipotoifoete
Slavopéa USB.

© Xpnaoipgomoiate 1o kaAwdio USB-C-oe-C mou
Tapéxetal. Av xpnaoipomolgite kahwdio USB-C-ae-A,
BeBaiwbeite 611 UG TNPIEI HETaPOPE DEDOPEVWY
5 Gbit/s kai mapoxr 10x00g 7,5 W.

Zuvtipnon

© Mnv kaAUTTTETE Tar avoiypata agpiopou. Av 1o KaveTe
auTd, ptropei va mpokAnBei uepBEppavan.

* KabBapioTe Tov pako pe éva pahakd mavi mou dev agrivel
XvoUdi. MnVv XpnOI1LOTIOIACETE XAPTOTIETOETEG A
ATIOPPUTIAVTIKA.



Emavagopd

*Evw 1o Facecam eivai evepyotoinuévo, Tatiate
mapatetapéva 1o koupti RESET yia méve
OEUTEPOAETITA YIa Va ETTAVAPEPETE TIG TPEXOUTES
puBpioeIg oag, OTIWG TNV €0TIATN, TOV KOPETHO ) TNV

TaxuTnTa KAEIoTPOU, 0TI EPYOTTATIAKEG TIPOETTIAOVEG.

XpnoipomoiioTte To Facecam Pro pe Tig ayamnuéveg oag
egappoyég: OBS, Zoom, Teams, Skype, Slack, Google
Meet, FaceTime 1} ommoieadrmote GAAeG eQappoyEg Tou
eival oupBarég pe UVC.

Texvikég Tpodiaypagég

Ymoatnpi{dpeveg avalioeig: 2160p60, 2160p30,
1080p60, 1080p30, 720p60, 720p30

Omiké: Pakog Elgato Premium AF

EUpog eaTiaong: 10 cm - ameipo (<)Aidepaypa: f/2.0
EoTiako prikog: 21 mm (100d0vapo TARPoug Kapé)
Omriké medio: 90° (diaywvia)

Aigbnmipag: SONY® STARVIS™ CMOS

Y0vdeon: USB 3.0 (1} kaAuTepo), Tutou C

Alaotaoeig: M 116 x Y 38 x B 79 mm (xwpig atepéwan)

Badpog: 240 g (xwpig oTepéwan)

[GY)

Mocowanie

® Zamocuj kamerg Facecam Pro na monitorze.

o Alternatywnie przymocuj kamere Facecam Pro do
systemu Elgato Multi Mount przy uzyciu gwintu 1/4 cala.

Instalacja

 Pobierz i zainstaluj aplikacje Camera Hub.

 Podtacz kamere Facecam Pro bezposrednio do portu USB

3.0 (minimalna szybko$¢ przesytania 5 Gb/s) komputera
PC lub Mac — nie uzywaj koncentratora USB.
 Uzyj dostarczonego kabla USB-C do
USB-C. Jesli uzywasz kabla USB-C do
USB-A, upewnij sig, ze obstuguje szybkos¢ przesytania 5

Gb/s i zapewnia zasilanie 7,5 W.

Konserwacja

* Nie zakrywaj otworéw wentylacyjnych. Moze to
spowodowac przegrzanie.

* Wyczy$c¢ obiektyw za pomoca migkkiej, niestrzgpiacej
sig Sciereczki. Nie uzywaj recznikdw papierowych ani
detergentow.

Resetowanie

* Gdy kamera Facecam jest wiaczona, naci$nij i
przytrzymaj przez pig¢ sekund przycisk RESET, aby
przywréci¢ domysine ustawienia fabryczne biezacych
ustawien, takich jak ostros¢, nasycenie i czas otwarcia
migawki.

Uzywaj kamery Facecam Pro z ulubionymi aplikacjami:
0BS, Zoom, Teams, Skype, Slack, Google Meet, FaceTime
lub innymi aplikacji zgodnymi z UVC.
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Specyfikacje techniczne

Obstugiwana rozdzielczosc: 2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60,
1080p30, 720p60, 720p30

Optyka: obiektyw AF premium Elgato

Zakres ostrosci: 10 cm — nieskoriczonos¢ (eo)Przystona: /2,0
Ogniskowa: 21 mm (odpowiednik dla petnej klatki)

Pole widzenia: 90° (po przekatnej)

Matryca: SONY® STARVIS™ CMOS

Potaczenie: USB 3.0 (lub lepsze), Type C

Wymiary: 116 (szer.) x 38 (wys.) x 79 (gt.) mm (bez
mocowania)

Waga: 240 g (bez mocowania)

(G}
MonTax
* Bakpenute kamepy Facecam Pro Ha MoHUTOpeE.

© Takxe Facecam Pro MOXHO MOHTUPOBATb Ha WTaTUBE
Elgato Multi Mount nocpeactsom peabbosoro



coeanHenns ( aoima).

YcTaHoBka

© 3arpysuTe 1 yctaHosuTe npunoxenne Camera Hub.

 Moakniounte Facecam Pro k nopty USB 3.0 (ckopocTb
nepefayu AaHHbIx He MeHee 5 M6uT/c) Bawero
komnbtotepa MK unu Mac. He ucnoneayiite USB-
KOHLEHTpaTop.

* Vicnonb3yiite kabenb USB Type-C — USB Type-C,
BXOASLLMIA B KOMNEKT NOCTaBKM. Ipu MCNonb3oBaHUn
kabens USB Type-C — USB Type-A y6eanTtech, 4To oH
noaaepxmBaeT nepesady JaHHbIX CO CKOPOCTbIO 5
[6ut/c u Power Delivery ¢ MowHocTbio 7,5 BT.

YucTka u oGenyxuBanue

© He HakpblBaiiTe BEHTUNSALMOHHBIE OTBEPCTUS NpuBOpa.

3T0 MOXET NPUBECTU K NEPETPEBY.

© OunwiaitTe 0GBEKTUB MArKOI HEBOPCUCTOM TKaHbI. He
1cnonb3ayiiTe GymaxHble NONOTEHLA U YUCTSLYNE

cpeacTea.

C6poc

® Yto6bl cOpoCHTL TeKyLLMe HAacTPOIKK (hokyc,
BbIAEPXKKY, HACBILIEHHOCTb ¥ AP.) K CTaHAAPTHBIM, NPy
BKMIOYEHHON KaMepe HaXMuTe 1 yiepXuBaitTe KHonky
«RESET» B TeYeHWe NATH CEKyHA.

Facecam Pro pabotaet ¢ OBS, Zoom, Teams, Skype,
Slack, Google Meet, FaceTime u pyrumu npunoxeHusamm
ANst TPAHCNALMIA 1 BUAEOKOH(EPEHLUiA, COBMECTUMBIMY
co cTaHaapTom UVC.

TexHuyeckue XapakTepucTUkun

Mopnepxueaemoe paspeterue: 2160p60, 2160p30,
1080p60, 1080p30, 720p60, 720p30

06bekTuB: Mpemnym AF-06bekTus Elgato

[lnanasoH dokycupoBku: 10 cM — GECKOHEUHOCTb ()
[lvacpparma: f/2.0

OKBMBaANEHTHOE (hOKYCHOE paccTosiHue: 21 MM

[naroHanbHbIi yron o63opa: 90°

Matpuua: CMOS-matpuua SONY® STARVIS™

Mopkniouenne: USB 3.0 (unm Hosee), Type C

Paswmepbl (wnpuHa x BbicoTa X rny6uHa): 116 x 38 x 79 mm

(6e3 kpennexus)

Bec: 240 r (6e3 kpenneHus)

@y}

K& )

e Facecam Proz EZ4—ICX VY L&D,

o FTold /441 > F X2 % 8 > TFacecam Pro%Z Elgato
Multi Mount> R 7 AICEIE LTI W,

12X =)L

e CameraHub7 7 AD>YO—RLTA YA —
JLLET,

o Facecam Proz PCE 7zI&MacDUSB 3.07R— b (&/)
BRIkl — hA'5 Ghit/M FEcid TN L) ICEHEE
HLTES W, USBATIEERLAWNTL
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72EW,

o [FBDUSB-C-to-Cr—TILEFEAB LTIV,
USB-C-to-Ar =7 IL = ER T 255G TNH5 Ghit/
WOF—REREH K UT757w kDUSBPD (Power
Delivery) Z#HR—hg2HHEFRL T2 TV,

ATFFIR

 BLROEFNRVLIICEE DT TSIV,
BRATITSND L TBRIREICED DD
D&,

o LY HEFCEEFIFHRTOTHRVL. SNV
FERLTEETV . R=/N\—=&F )L kE L
ALBZWTLEE L,

Utvhk

o FacecamDBIRENA > DX =, "RESET RR > %5
PWERBLIZ . ERCEEC TryR—2R
E—RBQEDREDHRER TIHH BROT 7+
JILRBREICUEY R TERT,




Facecam Proz BRUICAD DT TUCERATEET:

0BS, Zoom, Teams, Skype, Slack, Google Meet, FaceTime,

ZOHMUVCERDT 71
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S ARARE : 2160p60, 2160p30, 1080p60, 1080p30,
720p60, 720p30

¢ Elgato Premium AFL-> X

£ B 10em | 4in - FERK ()
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£ EREE: 24 mm ()L XICEE)

B 90° (X1 AR
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© %% Facecam ProR%E/E 728 b

o D@ 1/4" 1B S0KF Facecam Pro [E)7E Z Flgato Multi
Mount R4 Lo

RENRH

o TE %% Camera Hub N2 o

o B4 Facecam Pro JE %! PC 5 Mac 1% & #9 USB 3.0
i«zlﬂ (/) MERIRZEA 5 Ghit/s), 7E/01E A USB &
(538



o 15 FEREMIAEY Type-C % Type-C #1318 £k W01
Type-C %% Type-A BUBLL, AR E R 5Gbit/s HUE
EHRIRER 75 BLFBINE,

HIPRTF
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Federal C ication C ission Interference S

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may

cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver
is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authori-
ty to operate this equipment. This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This
equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and a human body.

For questions about Elgato product compliance with FCC regulations, please contact: Compliance Officer, Corsair Memory Inc., 115
North McCarthy Blvd, Milpitas, CA 95035, USA

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s).

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Le present appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.

Lexploitation est autorisee aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de |'appareil
doit accepter tout brouillage radioelectrique subi, meme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.
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